(1) Adjusted EPS for 2Q 2009 were divided by outstanding shares as of 2Q2010.

(NT$ Mn) QoQ YoY

Net Revenue 103,899 100% 110,188 100% -5.7% 94,161 100% 10.3%

   COGS (99,218) 95.5% (105,131) 95.4% -5.6% (90,613) 96.2% 9.5%

Gross Profit 4,680 4.5% 5,056 4.6% -7.4% 3,548 3.8% 31.9%

   Operating Expense (3,771) 3.6% (3,528) 3.2% 6.9% (3,443) 3.7% 9.5%

Operating Income (Loss) 909 0.9% 1,528 1.4% -40.5% 105 0.1% 765.7%

Net Non-Operating Income (Loss) 673 0.6% 1,061 1.0% -36.6% 483 0.5% 39.3%

PBT 1,582 1.5% 2,589 2.3% -38.9% 588 0.6% 169.0%

Tax 116 0.1% (814) 0.7% -114.3% (91) 0.1% -227.5%

Net Income 1,698 1.6% 1,775 1.6% -4.3% 497 0.5% 241.6%

Adjusted EPS(1) 0.74 0.78 -5.1% 0.22 240.4%

2Q2010 1Q2010 2Q2009

- 9 -

Non-Operating Items – DMS Pro Forma

Non-Operating Items (NT$ Mn) 2Q2010 1Q2010 QoQ 2Q2009 YoY

Interest Expenses (Net) (12) (15) 20% (8) -50%

Investment Income - Equity Method 592 488 21% 451 31%

   FX Gain (Loss) (115) 2 -5850% (84) -37%

   Others Non-Operating Income (Loss) 208 586 -65% 124 68%

Total Other Non-OPerating Income (Loss) 93 588 -84% 40 133%

Net Non-Operating Income (Loss) 673 1061 -37% 483 39%

- 10 -

Consolidated Balance Sheet - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 2Q2010 1Q2010 QoQ 2Q2009 YoY

Cash and Equivalents 15,432 16,109 (677) 19,178 (3,746)

AR (Net) 43,866 45,850 (1,984) 47,494 (3,628)

Inventory (Net) 36,537 37,581 (1,044) 34,044 2,493

Other Current Assets 3,731 3,394 337 7,565 (3,834)

Total Current Assets 99,566 102,933 (3,367) 108,281 (8,715)

Investment 32,151 31,343 808 28,911 3,240

Fixed Assets (Net) 29,061 29,543 (482) 32,631 (3,570)

Other Assets 4,900 5,327 (427) 5,469 (569)

Total Assets 165,678 169,147 (3,469) 175,292 (9,614)

Short-term Borrowings 11,957 5,393 6,564 3,362 8,595

AP 38,795 47,769 (8,974) 63,477 (24,682)

Other Current Liabilities 11,733 15,253 (3,520) 10,494 1,239

Total Current Liabilities 62,485 68,415 (5,930) 77,333 (14,848)

Long-term Loan 7,200 7,200 0 7,200 0

Other Liabilities 656 377 279 70 586

Total Liabilities 70,341 75,992 (5,651) 84,603 (14,262)

Paid-in Capital 22,861 22,861 0 18,846 4,015

Capital Surplus 63,798 63,797 1 63,611 187

Retained Earnings 6,731 5,033 1,698 1,457 5,274

Adjusted Items 1,948 1,465 483 2,761 (813)

Net Equity 95,337 93,155 2,182 90,689 4,648

Total Liabilities and Net Equity 165,678 169,147 (3,469) 175,292 (9,614)

Current Ratio 159% 150% - 140% -

Debt Ratio (TTL Liabilities / TTL Assets) 42% 45% - 48% -

Interest-bearing Debt Ratio 12% 7% - 6% -

- 11 -

Cash Flows Statement - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 1H2010

Cash Flows From Operating Activities: 5,357

Cash Flows From Investing Activities: (1,193)

Cash Flows From Financing Activities: (807)

Impact from Changes in FX Rate 122

Net Increase in Cash 3,479

Cash, beginning of the period 11,953

Cash, end of the period 15,432

Note: 1H2010

Depreciation and amortization 2,821

- 12 -

Business Highlight & Outlook

- 13 -

Computing

78%

Communication